



February 12, 2022

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**  
Compliance Department,  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051,  
Maharashtra, India

**BSE Limited,**  
Compliance Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,  
Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject** : *Newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results of HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021.*  
**Stock Code** : *BSE – 539787, NSE – HCG*  
**Reference** : *Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015*

Please find attached herewith the copies of newspaper publication published in Business Standard (English) and Vijayawani (Kannada) on February 12, 2022 with regard to approval of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 at the meeting of Board of Directors held on February 10, 2022.

Request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

For **HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited**

**Sunu Manuel**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: a/a.

**HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited**

HCG Tower, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Rama Nagar, Bangalore - 560027.

080 33669999 | info@hcgoncology.com | www.hcgoncology.com | CIN : L15200KA1998PLC023489



# Warren Tea Limited

Registered Office: Deohall Tea Estate  
P.O. Hoogrijan, Dist. Tinsukia, Assam 786 601

Tel : +91 95310 45098, CIN: L01132AS1977PLC001706, Email : corporate@warrentea.com, Website : www.warrentea.com

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

(Figures in ₹ lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended on 31.12.2021	Year to Date Ended on 31.12.2021	Quarter Ended on 31.12.2020	Quarter Ended on 31.12.2021	Year to Date Ended on 31.12.2021	Quarter Ended on 31.12.2020
Total Income from Operations	2522	8421	2762	2522	8421	2762
Net Profit for the period before Tax	(552)	(108)	(285)	(552)	(108)	(285)
Net Profit for the period after Tax	(552)	(108)	(285)	(489)	(131)	(316)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(452)	192	(163)	(388)	171	(194)
Equity Share Capital	1195	1195	1195	1195	1195	1195
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic and Diluted Earnings (In Rupees)	(5.04)	(0.90)	(2.38)	(4.09)	(1.10)	(2.64)

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website.

Warren Tea Limited  
Vinay K. Goenka  
Executive Chairman

PRESSMAN

Kolkata  
11th February, 2022

## NAGA DHUNSERI GROUP LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : " DHUNSERI HOUSE ", 4A, WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA - 700 020.

CIN - L01132WB1918PLC003029; Website : www.nagadhunserigroup.com; E.mail : mail@nagadhunserigroup.com; Phone : 2280-1950

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER 2021

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended (31.12.2021) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (30.09.2021) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31.12.2020) (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended (31.12.2021) (Unaudited)	Year ended (31.03.2021) (Audited)	Quarter ended (31.12.2021) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (30.09.2021) (Unaudited)	Quarter ended (31.12.2020) (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended (31.12.2021) (Unaudited)	Year ended (31.03.2021) (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	76.71	503.33	224.95	641.42	735.70	76.71	470.42	205.20	608.51	735.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	24.42	443.98	116.84	482.10	474.20	24.42	411.07	97.09	449.19	474.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	24.42	443.98	116.84	482.10	474.20	24.42	411.07	97.09	449.19	474.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	13.62	329.63	130.39	388.20	354.75	13.62	296.72	110.64	355.29	354.75
Add: Share in Profit/(Loss) of Associate	-	-	-	-	-	1,899.14	1,532.69	1,546.77	5,840.79	5,379.51
Net Profit / (Loss) after share of Associates	13.62	329.63	130.39	388.20	354.75	1,912.76	1,829.41	1,657.41	6,196.08	5,734.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after Tax (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(1,215.36)	1,136.92	1,451.24	5,654.96	4,066.29	715.90	3,434.58	4,264.13	14,300.00	12,627.15
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) *										
Basic (in ₹) :	1.36	32.96	13.04	38.82	35.48	191.28	182.94	165.74	619.61	573.43
Diluted (in ₹) :	1.36	32.96	13.04	38.82	35.48	191.28	182.94	165.74	619.61	573.43
* Not Annualised										

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nse-india.com) and on the Company's website.

By order of the Board  
For Naga Dhunseri Group Limited  
C.K. DHANUKA  
Chairman  
DIN: 00005684

Place : Kolkata  
Date : The 11th Day of February, 2022

**HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Regd Off : HCG Towers, No. 8, P. Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru - 560 027  
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489  
Phone: +91 80 4960 7700  
Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com



### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

Particulars	Consolidated-(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except for earnings per share)			Standalone-(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except for earnings per share)		
	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2020	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income (net)	36,098	1,04,282	27,983	21,748	63,981	17,234
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(63)	(776)	(2,664)	765	1,686	(508)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(4,614)	8,685	(3,539)	(3,786)	9,677	(1,383)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(4,980)	3,667	(3,473)	(3,913)	5,617	(1,301)
Net profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	(4,578)	4,774	(2,925)	(3,913)	5,617	(1,301)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company	(4,640)	4,732	(2,846)	(3,913)	5,694	(1,208)
Equity share capital	13,899	13,899	12,535	13,899	13,899	12,535
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(3.55)	3.77	(2.33)	(3.03)	4.43	(1.04)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(3.55)	3.57	(2.33)	(3.03)	4.20	(1.04)

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 10 February 2022.  
2. The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgel.com).

Date: February 10, 2022

Place: Bengaluru

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited  
Dr. B. S. Ajakumar  
Executive Chairman

## RISHIROOP LIMITED

Regd. Office :- W-75(A) & W-76(A), MIDC Industrial Estate, Satpur, Nasik- 422 007.

Email: Investor@rishiroop.com; Website: www.rishiroop.in

Tel.: +91-22-40952000, +91-0253-2350042; Fax: +91-22-22872796

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		
	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2020	Unaudited 31.12.2021	Unaudited 31.12.2020	Audited 31.03.2021
Total Income from operations	2,487.99	2,416.90	2,312.41	6,993.14	4,440.59	6,607.06
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter & nine months ended before Tax	419.81	753.47	689.10	1,989.56	1,171.20	3,847.86
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter & nine months ended after Tax	324.50	620.18	564.55	1,612.94	976.99	2,999.92
Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter & nine months ended (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the quarter & nine months ended after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	323.06	616.44	566.61	1,609.58	993.88	3,010.13
Net Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the Quarter & nine months ended	323.06	616.44	566.61	1,609.58	993.88	3,010.13
Equity Share Capital	916.36	970.13	970.13	916.36	970.13	970.13
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)						
Basic :	3.56	6.39	5.82	16.84	10.07	30.92
Diluted :	3.56	6.39	5.82	16.84	10.07	30.92

**Notes**  
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 11th February, 2022 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 11th February, 2022.  
2. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & nine months ended 31st December, 2021 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company, under Regulation 33 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unqualified limited review report was issued by them thereon.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and nine months financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rishiroop.in).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Aditya Kapoor  
DIN : 00003019  
Managing Director

Place :- Mumbai  
Date :- 11th February, 2022

## ESSAR SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 56, New No.77, C. P. Ramaswamy Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai - 600 018.

Tel.: +91 44 2499 1992 • Fax: +91 44 2499 4922 • Email: eslinvestors@essarservices.co.in

CIN: L65990TN2005PLC071791

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Particulars	₹ In Lakhs					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
	Un-Audited		Un-Audited		Audited	
Income from operations	6.50	8.00	-	22.50	3.00	23.00
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>6.50</b>	<b>8.00</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>22.50</b>	<b>3.00</b>	<b>23.00</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3.35	0.42	(8.31)	9.58	(14.60)	1.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional items)	3.35	0.42	(8.31)	9.58	(14.60)	1.55
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional items)	3.35	0.42	(8.31)	9.58	(14.60)	1.55
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the year and other comprehensive income)	3.35	0.42	(8.31)	9.58	(14.60)	1.55
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: ₹ 10 per share)	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78	1,428.78
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						(1,348.60)
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (₹)*	0.023	0.003	(0.058)	0.067	(0.102)	0.011
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (₹)*	0.023	0.003	(0.058)	0.067	(0.102)	0.011

**Note:**  
(i) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2022.  
(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, bseindia.com and the company's website, www.essar.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Somashekar B Malagi  
Director (DIN: 07626139)

Date: February 11, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

## Cni RESEARCH LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-120, Gokul Arcade, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.

CIN No. : L45202MH1982PLC041643

Email id: chamatcar@chamatcar.com Contact: 022-28383889

### EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Current Quarter ending 31-12-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30-09-2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-12-2020	Nine months ended year to date 31-12-2021	Corresponding 9 months ended in the previous year 31-12-2020	Year ended 31-03-2021
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	134.12	132.60	(6.00)	569.66	(285.26)	(231.03)
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	42.23	76.11	(46.79)	133.14	(355.13)	(360.78)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	42.23	76.11	(46.79)	133.14	(355.13)	(360.78)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	42.23	76.11	(46.79)	133.14	(355.13)	(360.85)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	201.03	37.60	104.99	400.79	184.45	225.97
6 Equity Share Capital	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05	1148.05
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(367.18)			
8 Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1) Basic:	0.04	0.07	(0.04)	0.12	(0.31)	(0.31)
2) Diluted:	0.04	0.07	(0.04)	0.12	(0.31)	(0.31)

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).  
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
For Cni RESEARCH LTD.  
Sd/-  
KISHOR P OSTWAL  
MANAGING DIRECTOR - DIN: 00460257

Place: Mumbai  
Dated: 11th February, 2022

## EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

(CIN: L29200MH1978PLC020434)

Registered Office: 204, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg,

214, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 | Email: investors@ekc.in;

Tel Numbers: 022 4926 8300/01 Fax: 022 2287 0720; Website : www.everestkanto.com

### STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous Year	Year to date figures for current period ended	Year to date figures for the previous period ended	Previous Year ended
	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Continuing Operations:</b>						
Total Income from Operations	46,506	42,357	24,741	1,22,625	66,664	95,251
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	8,740	10,273	3,594	27,015	8,408	11,459
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,740	10,273	6,539	28,689	12,690	14,718
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	6,014	7,046	5,111	19,969	8,713	9,154
<b>Discontinued Operations:</b>						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	-	48	(70)	62	(163)	(160)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	-	48	(70)	62	(163)	(160)

**HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Regd Off.: HCG Towers, No. 8, P. Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru – 560 027

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 80 4660 7700

Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021**

Particulars	Consolidated-(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except for earnings per share)			Standalone-(Amount in Rs. Lakhs except for earnings per share)		
	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2020	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Corresponding quarter ended 31 December 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income ( net )	36,098	1,04,282	27,983	21,748	63,981	17,234
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(63)	(776)	(2,664)	765	1,686	(508)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(4,614)	8,685	(3,539)	(3,786)	9,677	(1,383)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(4,980)	3,667	(3,473)	(3,913)	5,617	(1,301)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	(4,578)	4,774	(2,925)	(3,913)	5,617	(1,301)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company	(4,640)	4,732	(2,846)	(3,913)	5,694	(1,208)
Equity share capital	13,899	13,899	12,535	13,899	13,899	12,535
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(3.55)	3.77	(2.33)	(3.03)	4.43	(1.04)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(3.55)	3.57	(2.33)	(3.03)	4.20	(1.04)

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 10 February 2022.
- The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)), BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and at the Company's website ([www.hcgel.com](http://www.hcgel.com)).

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Date: February 10, 2022  
Place: Bengalurusd/-  
Dr. B. S. Ajaikumar  
Executive Chairman